
Page 1 of 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Sports Authority of India 

Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre 
Salt Lake City, Sector – III 

Kolkata – 700 106 
Email: saieccal@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tender Auction Notice for  
disposing of old vehicles 

 

 
 
 
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 
 
 
 

1. TENDER AUCTION NOTICE 
2. BID FORMAT 
3. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:saieccal@gmail.com


Page 2 of 6 

 

 
Sports Authority of India 

Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre 
Salt Lake City, Sector – III 

Kolkata – 700 106 
Email: saieccal@gmail.com  

 
No.SAI/EC/Vehicle/        Dated: 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

AUCTION OF OLD VEHICLES 

 
 
Sports Authority of India (SAI), Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, Salt Lake City, Kolkata invites sealed 
offers from individuals & firms in Kolkata intending to purchase vehicles mentioned below: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Make Regn. No. 
Year of 

Registration 
Status 

Refundable 
EMD 

1. Ambassador WB 02D 8339 1995 
AS IS WHERE IS 
BASIS. ALL TAXES 
PAID 

1,000.00 

 
On as in where is basis, vehicle is available for inspection; tenderer can inspect on any working day 
between 10.30 A.M. to 05.00 P.M. in Sports Authority of India, Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, Salt 
Lake City, Sector-III, Kolkata. 
 
Intending parties may send their quotations on the prescribed format, sealed in an envelope 
subscribing “Tender for Auction of Old Vehicle” alongwith signed terms & conditions and applicable 
EMD by way of Demand Drafts drawn in favour of SAI Public A/C payable at Kolkata, to be dropped 
in the tender box kept for the purpose at the following address:- 
 

Asstt.Director (GAD) 
Sports Authority of India, 

Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, 
Salt Lake City, Sector-III, 

Kolkata – 700106 
 
The last date of receiving the bids is 25.04.2018 upto 03.00 P.M. The bids shall be opened on 
25.04.2018 at 03.30 P.M. 
 
Incomplete and unsigned tender without EMD will summarily be rejected. Decision of SAI will be 
final and binding. 
 
SAI reserves the right to accept or reject any / all quotations without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
 

( K. C. Meena ) 
Asstt.Director (GAD) 

For Director, SAI East  
 
 
 

mailto:saieccal@gmail.com


Page 3 of 6 

 

 
BID FORMAT 

 
A. Details to be furnished by individuals / firms. 

 

Sl. No. Details  

1. Name & Address of the Individual / Firm  

2. Contact Person  

3. Telephone / Cell No.  

4. Fax No.  

5. E-mail  ID  

6. PAN  

7. GST No.  

8. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (DD in favour of SAI 
Public Account payable at Kolkata) 

 

 

  
 

Sl.No. Make D.D. No. & Date EMD Amount Bank  & Branch 

1 Ambassador    

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 6 

 

 
 
 
 

B. Price Bid 
 

Sl. No. Make Price  Offered 

1. Ambassador  

 
In words  
Rupees …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
I have read and understood the terms and conditions given in the Auction Notice and agree to abide 

by them. In the event of failure to deposit the price after emerging successful bidder within the 

stipulated period of the EMD shall be forfeited. 

 
 
Name & Signature of the Tenderer in case of Company. 
 
 
 

Seal / Rubber Stamp of the Company 
 
Date: 
 
Place: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 5 of 6 

 

 
 
 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

(TO BE SIGNED & ENCLOSED WITH BID FORMAT) 
 
 

1. EMD 
EMD can be deposited by D.D. of nationalized or scheduled bank drawn in favour of 

SAI Public Account payable at Kolkata. 

 
2. Inspection 

Vehicle / documents will be available for inspection on working days from 

05.04.2018 to 24.04.2018 between 10.30 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. Sports Authority of India, 

Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, Salt Lake City, Sector-III, Kolkata. No counter 

conditions or relaxations of conditions mentioned in the tender will be accepted. 

 
 

3. Submission of offer/ tender 
Highest offer dully filled up for the vehicle listed for sale in the Bid format and sealed 

in an envelope superscribing “Tender for Auction of Old Vehicles” along with signed 

terms and conditions and applicable EMD by way of Demand Draft dawn in favour of 

SAI Public Account payable at Kolkata, to be dropped in the tender box kept for the 

purpose at the following address latest by 03.00 P.M. on 25.04.2018. 

 
Asstt.Director (GAD) 

Sports Authority of India, 
Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, 

Salt Lake City, Sector-III, 
Kolkata – 700106 

 
4. Opening of the Bid 

Bid will be opened on 25.04.2018 at 3.30 P.M. Price Bid in respect of only those 

tenderers shall be valid who have submitted D.D. towards EMD. The bidder or their 

authorized representative (not more than one) may witness the tender opening at 

the time of opening of the quotations. 

 
5. Acceptance  

SAI reserves the right either to accept / reject any offer at its discretion. After offers 

are opened, sale may be postponed or cancelled or SAI at its discretion can hold a 

limited auction amongst Tenderers who have offered bids. Highest successful 



Page 6 of 6 

 

tenderer will have to deposit 100% of the final bid on the spot before leaving the SAI 

premises. It is, therefore necessary, all tenderers/Authorised Representatives should 

be present at the time opening of the price bid at SAI on 25.04.2018 on 3.30 P.M. 

 
6. Tax / Insurance etc. 

All applicable Taxes except road taxes will be levied by SAI & payable by the bidder 

over and above the bid price. 

 
7. Possession 

Sale letter will be issued only in the name & style of tender under which offer is 

made. Vehicle should be removed from SAI premises within four days from handing 

over sale letter. In case vehicle is not removed after four days demurrage will be 

charged at the rate of Rs.200/- per day per vehicle and after 15 days SAI at its 

discretion may confiscate the amount deposited and dispose the vehicle in the best 

interest of SAI. No complaint will be entertained in this matter. 

 
It will be responsibility of purchaser to get vehicle transferred in his name, NOC if 

necessary will be given by SAI. Set of documents for RTO Transfer has to be signed by 

the Purchaser in presence of Asstt.Driector (GAD), SAI before physically removing the 

vehicle from SAI’s premises. 

 
 

(Above conditions are acceptable to us) 
Name & Signature of the Tenderer 

 
Date: 
 
Place: 
 

 
 


